IED STz REPORT NO. PN-1-220901-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/01/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service  Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000198636 Renewal of AM KOBB 55677 Main 1230.0 BOZEMAN, MT  Desert Mountain 08/30/2022 Accepted
License Broadcasting Licenses For Filing
LLC
From: To:
0000198682 Renewal of AM KKLE 31892 Main 1550.0 WINFIELD, KS ROCKING M MEDIA, 08/30/2022  Accepted
License LLC, Debtor-in- For Filing
Possession
From: To:
0000198660 Assignment FX W277BV 158595 103.3 ZANESVILLE, SPIRIT 08/30/2022  Accepted
of OH COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
Authorization INC.
From: SPIRIT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. To:
0000198491 Construction FB KMUR 776395 , Advance Ministries, 08/29/2022 Accepted
Permit Inc. For Filing
From: To:
0000198691 Modification FX W202AW 77850 Main 88.3 SANDUSKY, BIBLE 08/30/2022  Accepted
of License OH BROADCASTING For Filing
NETWORK, INC.
From: To:
0000198679 Minor LPD WPDS- 52648 Main 470.0 LARGO, ETC,, PINELLAS COUNTY 08/30/2022  Accepted
Modification LD FL SCHOOLS For Filing
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000198623

0000198635

0000152670

0000198640

0000198647

REPORT NO. PN-1-220901-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/01/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service  Call Sign
From:

Assignment FM WRPP
of

Authorization

From: Todd Stuart Noordyk

Minor FS
Modification

WRIO

From:

Construction DRT WISC-TV
Permit

Amendment

From:

Renewal of FM KOZB

License

From:

Minor LPD WI15ES-
Modification D

From:

Facility ID

88444

20591

65143

16777

185605

Station Type Channel/Freq.
To:
Main 92.7

To: Aurora Media, LLC

Main 101.1
To:

Main 198.0
To:

Main 97.5
To:

15

To:

City, State

MANISTIQUE,

Mi

PONCE, PR

MADISON, WI

LIVINGSTON,
MT

MYRTLE
BEACH, SC

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Todd Stuart Noordyk

ARSO RADIO
CORPORATION

TELEVISION
WISCONSIN, INC.

Desert Mountain
Broadcasting Licenses
LLC

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status
08/30/2022 Accepted
For Filing
08/30/2022 Accepted
For Filing
08/30/2022 Received
08/30/2022 Accepted
For Filing
08/30/2022 Accepted
For Filing
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-220901-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/01/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service  Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status

0000198627 Assignment FX W254AG 20619 Main 98.7 ESCANABA, MI  GREAT LAKES 08/30/2022  Accepted
of RADIO, INC. For Filing
Authorization
From: GREAT LAKES RADIO, INC. To: Aurora Media, LLC

0000198639 Renewal of AM KBOZ 16775 Main 1090.0 BOZEMAN, MT  Desert Mountain 08/30/2022 Accepted
License Broadcasting Licenses For Filing

LLC

From: To:

0000152659 Construction  DRT WISC-TV 65143 Main 198.0 MADISON, WI TELEVISION 08/30/2022 Received
Permit WISCONSIN, INC.
Amendment
From: To:

0000198690 Modification DCA WZBJ- 168095 Main 19 LYNCHBURG, GRAY TELEVISION 08/30/2022  Accepted
to License CD VA LICENSEE, LLC For Filing
(Next Gen)
From: To:

0000198666 License To FM WUTK- 69329 Main 90.3 KNOXVILLE, UNIVERSITY OF 08/30/2022  Accepted
Cover FM TN TENNESSEE For Filing
From: To:

0000198684 Minor FS WLLZ 59952 Main 106.7 DETROIT, Mi IHM LICENSES, LLC 08/30/2022  Accepted
Modification For Filing

Page 3 of 7



TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000167478

0000198609

0000198645

0000198680

0000198646

REPORT NO. PN-1-220901-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/01/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose
From:
New NCE

FM CP
Amendment

From:

License To
Cover

From:

Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification
From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Service

FM

FX

LPD

LPD

LPD

Call Sign

K256CT

KSMV-
LD

KTPE-LD

KODG-
LD

Facility ID

768214

155203

14002

191060

5340

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

90.9

990.1

23

23

17

City, State

Key West, FL

DENVER, CO

LOS ANGELES

, CA

Kansas city,
MO

PALM

SPRINGS, CA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Teleamerica
Communications West
Palm Beach Corp.

MOUNTAIN
COMMUNITY
TRANSLATORS, LLC

KJLA, LLC

Digital Networks-
Midwest, LLC

BILTMORE
BROADCASTING
PALM SPRINGS, INC.

Status Date

08/30/2022

08/29/2022

08/30/2022

08/30/2022

08/30/2022

Status

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000198632

0000198668

0000198697

0000198656

0000198694

0000198653

REPORT NO. PN-1-220901-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/01/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Displacement

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

License To
Cover

From:

License To
Cover

From:

Service

FM

LPD

LPD

FX

LPD

DTV

Call Sign

KOBB-
FM

WFGZ-
LD

KWDA-
LD

K201DZ

KO3GL-D

WCWF

Facility ID

16776

189670

130929

85717

62580

73042

Station Type

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

93.7

22

88.1

60.0

476.0

City, State

BOZEMAN, MT

LAKE CITY, FL

DALLAS, TX

PORT
BOLIVAR, TX

KING
MOUNTAIN,
ETC., AK

SURING, WI

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee
Desert Mountain

Broadcasting Licenses
LLC

Digital Networks-
Southeast, LLC

Mekaddesh Group
Corporation

ALELUYA
BROADCASTING
NETWORK

STATE OF ALASKA

WCWEF Licensee, LLC

Status Date

08/30/2022

08/30/2022

08/30/2022

08/30/2022

08/30/2022

08/30/2022

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-220901-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/01/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

UNICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status

0000198683 Minor LPD KVPO-LD 60814 Main 566.0 SHREVEPORT  Digital Networks- 08/30/2022 Accepted
Modification , LA Southwest, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000198648 Minor LPD W35EB- 185603 35 MYRTLE Gray Television 08/30/2022 Accepted
Modification D BEACH, SC Licensee, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000198637 Renewal of FM KBOZ- 55676 Main 99.9 BOZEMAN, MT  Desert Mountain 08/30/2022 Accepted
License FM Broadcasting Licenses For Filing

LLC

From: To:

0000198624 License To FM KEZL 762254 Auxiliary 89.7 Culbertson, NE  Theatre Organ 08/30/2022 Accepted
Cover Preservation of For Filing

Nebraska

From: To:

0000198607 Minor FM KZAP 56714 Main 96.7 PARADISE, CA DEER CREEK 08/29/2022 Accepted
Modification BROADCASTING, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000198622 Call Sign AM WYCL 73308 Main 1540.0 NILES, OH SAGITTARIUS 08/30/2022 Accepted
Request COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
(Change) LLC
From: To:
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