

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000198636	Renewal of License	AM	KOBB	55677	Main	1230.0	BOZEMAN, MT	Desert Mountain Broadcasting Licenses LLC	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198682	Renewal of License	AM	KKLE	31892	Main	1550.0	WINFIELD, KS	ROCKING M MEDIA, LLC, Debtor-in- Possession	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198660	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W277BV	158595		103.3	ZANESVILLE, OH	SPIRIT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: SPIRIT	COMMUNI	CATIONS, IN	IC.	То:					
0000198491	Construction Permit	FB	KMUR	776395			,	Advance Ministries, Inc.	08/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198691	Modification of License	FX	W202AW	77850	Main	88.3	SANDUSKY, OH	BIBLE BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198679	Minor Modification	LPD	WPDS- LD	52648	Main	470.0	LARGO, ETC., FL	PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose From:	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type To:	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000198623	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WRPP	88444	Main	92.7	MANISTIQUE, MI	Todd Stuart Noordyk	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: Todd St	uart Noord	yk		To: Aurora Me	dia, LLC				
0000198635	Minor Modification	FS	WRIO	20591	Main	101.1	PONCE, PR	ARSO RADIO CORPORATION	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000152670	Construction Permit Amendment	DRT	WISC-TV	65143	Main	198.0	MADISON, WI	TELEVISION WISCONSIN, INC.	08/30/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000198640	Renewal of License	FM	KOZB	16777	Main	97.5	LIVINGSTON, MT	Desert Mountain Broadcasting Licenses LLC	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198647	Minor Modification	LPD	W15ES- D	185605		15	MYRTLE BEACH, SC	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000198627	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W254AG	20619	Main	98.7	ESCANABA, MI	GREAT LAKES RADIO, INC.	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: GREAT	LAKES RA	DIO, INC.		To: Aurora Me	dia, LLC				
0000198639	Renewal of License	AM	KBOZ	16775	Main	1090.0	BOZEMAN, MT	Desert Mountain Broadcasting Licenses LLC	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000152659	Construction Permit Amendment	DRT	WISC-TV	65143	Main	198.0	MADISON, WI	TELEVISION WISCONSIN, INC.	08/30/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000198690	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DCA	WZBJ- CD	168095	Main	19	LYNCHBURG, VA	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198666	License To Cover	FM	WUTK- FM	69329	Main	90.3	KNOXVILLE, TN	UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198684	Minor Modification	FS	WLLZ	59952	Main	106.7	DETROIT, MI	IHM LICENSES, LLC	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose From:	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type To:	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000167478	New NCE FM CP Amendment	FM		768214	Main	90.9	Key West, FL	Teleamerica Communications West Palm Beach Corp.	08/30/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000198609	License To Cover	FX	K256CT	155203		99.1	DENVER, CO	MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY TRANSLATORS, LLC	08/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198645	Minor Modification	LPD	KSMV- LD	14002	Main	23	LOS ANGELES , CA	KJLA, LLC	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198680	Minor Modification	LPD	KTPE-LD	191060		23	Kansas city, MO	Digital Networks- Midwest, LLC	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198646	Minor Modification	LPD	KODG- LD	5340	Main	17	PALM SPRINGS, CA	BILTMORE BROADCASTING PALM SPRINGS, INC.	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000198632	Renewal of License	FM	KOBB- FM	16776	Main	93.7	BOZEMAN, MT	Desert Mountain Broadcasting Licenses LLC	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198668	Minor Modification	LPD	WFGZ- LD	189670		22	LAKE CITY, FL	Digital Networks- Southeast, LLC	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198697	Displacement	LPD	KWDA- LD	130929	Main	4	DALLAS, TX	Mekaddesh Group Corporation	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198656	Minor Modification	FX	K201DZ	85717	Main	88.1	PORT BOLIVAR, TX	ALELUYA BROADCASTING NETWORK	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198694	License To Cover	LPD	K03GL-D	62580	Main	60.0	KING MOUNTAIN, ETC., AK	STATE OF ALASKA	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198653	License To Cover	DTV	WCWF	73042	Main	476.0	SURING, WI	WCWF Licensee, LLC	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000198683	Minor Modification	LPD	KVPO-LD	60814	Main	566.0	SHREVEPORT , LA	Digital Networks- Southwest, LLC	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198648	Minor Modification	LPD	W35EB- D	185603		35	MYRTLE BEACH, SC	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198637	Renewal of License	FM	KBOZ- FM	55676	Main	99.9	BOZEMAN, MT	Desert Mountain Broadcasting Licenses LLC	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198624	License To Cover	FM	KEZL	762254	Auxiliary	89.7	Culbertson, NE	Theatre Organ Preservation of Nebraska	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198607	Minor Modification	FM	KZAP	56714	Main	96.7	PARADISE, CA	DEER CREEK BROADCASTING, LLC	08/29/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198622	Call Sign Request (Change)	AM	WYCL	73308	Main	1540.0	NILES, OH	SAGITTARIUS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	08/30/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					